BOARD OF SUPERVISORS HANOVER TOWNSHIP - NORTHAMPTON COUNTY

3630 JACKSONVILLE ROAD BETHLEHEM, PA 18017-9302 610.866.1140 (T) 610.758.9116 (F)

BOARD MEETING AGENDA MAY 24, 2011

OPENING

- ➤ Pledge of Allegiance
- > Approval of Agenda
- > Approval of Minutes May 10, 2011
- > Approval of Bills and Transfers as presented by the Secretary-Asst.Treasurer

COURTESY OF THE FLOOR

REPORT OF THE CHAIRMAN

REPORT OF THE VICE CHAIRMAN

SUPERVISOR'S COMMENTS & ROAD REPORTS

- ➤ Mr. Nagle Road District #1
- ➤ Mr. Walbert Road District #2
- ➤ Mr. Diacogiannis Road District #5
- ➤ Mr. Salvesen Road District #3
- ➤ Mr. Tanczos Road District #4

<u>APPOINTMENTS AND RESIGNATIONS – BOARDS, COMMISSIONS</u> AND COMMITTEES

- ➤ Appointment of Patricia Milite to the Special Events Committee
- ➤ Appointment of Ed Bruno to the Special Events Committee

PLANNING & ZONING

- ➤ Conditional Use Hearing Liberty Property Trust, Lehigh Valley Academy for Property Located at 1560 Valley Center Parkway Relief to Allow Lehigh Valley Academy, a Private School to Expand in the P.O.R.R. Zoning District.
- Conditional Use Approval Richard and Rhonda Bartolacci 3864 Courtney Street, Bethlehem, PA – Expansion of an Exercise Facility in the PIBD Zoning District.
- ➤ Authorize Solicitor to Advertise Proposed Ordinance: Revising Ordinance 02-01, Chapter 185, Section 185-45

Authorize Solicitor to Advertise Proposed Ordinance: An Ordinance enacted Pursuant to Pennsylvania General Assembly Act No. 98 of 1992, as Amended by Act 93 of 1994, to Provide Procedures for the payment of Certain Fire Loss Claims

ADMINISTRATION

- ➤ Presentation from National Penn Investors Trust
- Authorize Solicitor to Advertise Proposed Ordinance: Amending the Township's Earned Income Tax Ordinance to Establish Conformity with the Local Tax Enabling Act as Amended by Act 32 of July 2, 2008.
- ➤ Adoption of Resolution 11-11 Appointing and Designating a Liaison between It and Northampton County Tax Collecting Committee and Its Tax Officer for the Express Purpose of Sharing Confidential Tax Information with Hanover Township for Official Purposes
- ➤ Introduce Proposed Resolution: Designating July as Park and Recreation Month
- ➤ Proclamation 2011-4, National Night Out 2011
- ➤ Proclamation 2011-5, Honoring Frank J. Izzo, Crossing Guard
- ➤ Introduction of Amended Policy 66 Waste & Recycling Billings and Collections

PUBLIC WORKS

DEVELOPMENTS

- Note for the Record Amore Subdivision-HCC 2 Lot 1 and Lot 10
- ➤ Note for the Record HCC 2 Lot 10
- Lehigh Northampton Airport Authority Lot Location Lot Consolidation Extension Request
- Lehigh Northampton Airport Authority Cul-de-Sac Subdivision Extension Request
- ➤ Lehigh Northampton Airport Authority Parcel E Lot 2 Subdivision Extension Request
- ➤ 310 Stoke Park Road Improvements Extension Request

COURTESY OF THE FLOOR

STAFF REPORTS

- ➤ Mr. Kocher Engineer
- ➤ Mr. Broughal Solicitor
- ➤ Mr. Milite Public Works Director
- ➤ Mr. Finnigan Township Manager

ADJOURNMENT

EXECUTIVE SESSION